General Medicine Faculty
						  5-th year						amount of academic weeks 	40(20+20)
						  (general medicine)					winter vacation			2
													Doctor’s practice			4
						foreign students						additional time			1
						(2012/2013)						summer vacations		5

	№
	Subjects
	Credits
ECTS
	                 Autumn semester
	Credits
ECTS
	                      Spring semester

	
	
	
	Total hours amount 
	Lec
tures
	Tuto-
rials
	Seminars
	Self-
reliant
study
	Type of
control
	
	Total hours amount 
	Lec
tures
	Tuto-
rials
	Seminars
	Self-
reliant
study
	Type of
control

	1
	Internal Medicine
	5,7
	171
	16
	100
	
	55
	
	3,3
	99
	14
	50
	
	35
	module

	2
	Infectious Diseases
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	180
	20
	80
	
	80
	module

	3
	Epidemiology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	10
	20
	
	15
	module

	4
	Professional Diseases
	3
	90
	10
	40
	
	40
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Oncology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	90
	10
	50
	
	30
	module

	6
	Clinical Pharmacology
	1,5
	45
	
	30
	
	15
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Pediatrics
	4
	120
	10
	78
	
	32
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Pediatric Infectious Diseases
	2
	60
	10
	32
	
	18
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Medical Genetics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	10
	20
	
	15
	module

	9
	Social Medicine and Organization of Health Care
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
1,5
	
45
	
10
	
20
	
	
15
	
module

	10
	Surgery
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4,8
	144
	10
	78
	
	56
	module

	
	Pediatric Surgery
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2,7
	81
	10
	42
	
	29
	module

	11
	Traumatology and Orthopedics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	90
	10
	40
	
	40
	module

	12
	Obstetrics and Gynecology
	4,5
	135
	20
	70
	
	45
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	Clinical Immunology and Allergology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	90
	10
	50
	
	30
	module

	14
	Anaesthesiology and Intensive Therapy
	3
	90
	10
	60
	
	20
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	Nuclear Medicine
	1,5
	45
	10
	20
	
	15
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	Neurosurgery
	1,5
	45
	10
	20
	
	15
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	Basics of Dentistry
	0,75
	22
	
	15
	
	7
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	Autopsy Course
	0,75
	23
	
	15
	
	8
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	Elective Course
	1,5
	45
	
	20
	
	25
	credit
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	In total
	29,7
	891
	96
	500
	0
	295
	
	30,3
	909
	114
	450
	0
	345
	



Elective Course: 1.Bioethics. 2. Age Aspects in Pharmacotherapy. 3. Endoscopic Technologies in Obstetrics and Gynecology. 4. Actual Problems in Rheumatology.  
5. Fundamentals of Sexology and Sexopatology. 6. Fundamentals of Reflexotherapy. 7. Basics of Gerontology and Geriatry. 8. Intstrumental Methods of Functional Diagnostics. 9. Actual Problems in Gastroenterology. 10. Actual problems in Pulmonology. 11. Vascular Surgery.  

Producing Doctor’s Practice (4 weeks, 6 credits, 180 hours, (120 hours-tutorials, 60 hours – self-reliant study), module)

